Vandal Resistant Trim
APPLICATIONS
•	 For use with 8600/8800 (wide stile) rim and
vertical rod exit devices
•	 Bolts directly to baseplate
•	 Cylinder cutout available 1-1/4” (32mm)
•	 Order cylinder with collar separately
FINISHES
US32D (630), US32 (629) other architectural
Finishes available by request
SPECIFICATIONS
Material:  11 GA. (.12” 3mm) thick stainless steel
Size:  6-3/8” x 11”  (162mm x 280mm)
Projection: 1-7/8” (48mm)
Door Thickness: 1-3/4” – 2” (45mm – 51mm)
Clearance: 1-5/8” (41mm)
LH77-US32D (630)
LH78-US32D (630) LHR SHOWN
LH79-US32D (630) RHR SHOWN
EXIT DEVICES
LAWRENCEHARDWARE.COM 141
1-800-267-1236 SECTION 3B
Grade 1Heavy Duty8000 Series
Please note that product specs subject to change.